The agencies must put their initial on each page submitted. All pages must be 

numbered and a note of this should be mentioned on covering letter. The Terms & 

Conditions duly signed should be attached with tender paper. 

9. The tender fee of Rs.2,500.00 (Rupees Two thousand five hundred Nun-refundable 

only) and E.M.D of Rs. 1,00,000/-(Rupees one lakh ) only in the shape of demand 

draft separately on any nationalized bank in favour of IGSC-Planetarium, payable at 

Patna should accompany with tender paper. without tender fee and EMD Tender